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Alex Fridman

DC13-7330

9/12/2015

Alex Salvador

41 Short Hills Circle, Apt. 2A
Millburn, NJ 07041
973-379-5870
asalvador@lewcorp.com

DC14-7318

5/14/2016

Alvin Pardo-Monell
6467 Rockshire Street
Alexandria, VA 22315
703-598-7389
niapaw@netscape.net

DC14-6227

11/8/2016

Alyssa S. Mrvos

Columbia, MD
410-381-0232
alyssa.mrvos@cardno.com

DC13-6763

7/16/2015

Andre Johnson

1818 New York Avenue, Suite 220
Washington, DC 20002
202-677-7492

DC14-5661

12/30/2016

Anna P. Schall
1421 Clarkview Road
Baltimore, MD 21209
443-340-3172

DC13-7382

10/24/2015

Annalyn O'Grady

DC14-7376

5/1/2016

Antonio L. Marcolin

DC13-3417

3/14/2015

Beverly Sedon

14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100
Chantilly, VA 20151

703-471-8400
bsedon@ecslimited.com

DC14-7683

4/30/2015

Bradley Hambley

10806 Lake Square Court
New Market, MD 21774
301-865-5610
bradhambley@yahoo.com

DC14-7720

3/27/2015

Brandon L. O'Brien

DC13-7324

11/26/2015
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Buford "Pete" E. Hanson

416 Southview Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20905
301-879-1421
whitehallassociates@comcast.net

DC15-6319

2/2/2017

Carlos G. Elizondo
P.O. Box 346
Fairfax, VA 22038
202-714-8115
cetheboss@aol.com

DC14-3478

8/5/2016

Chaminda I. Jayatilake
1920 Valley Stream Drive
Rockville, MD 20851
301-881-0773
indikaj76@gmail.com

DC14-6404

9/3/2016

Charles E. Distance

DC14-6855

5/7/2016

Chijioke C. Onuoha

4220 9th Street, SE #23B
Washington, D.C. 20032
202-322-2127
pidoway@yahoo.com

DC14-7476

2/26/2016

Christian Jubok

P.O. Box 249
Eldersburg, MD 21784
410-925-4478
chrisj@remcon3.com

DC14-5991

10/18/2016

Christopher J. White

415 Butternut Street, NW
Washington, DC
1-800-999-5323

DC14-4056

1/24/2016
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Damien Hammond Sr.

1001 G Street NW Suite 800
Washington, DC 20001
Hammond@wijenviro.com
1-888-270-8387 DC15-7193 3/22/2017

Daniel C. Hixon DC14-6403 7/14/2016

Daniel N. Taylor

1421 Clarkview Road, STE 100
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-296-7971

dtaylor@connorsolutions.com DC13-7392 11/22/2015
Daniel W. Shepp DC13-7271 6/12/2015
Dennis Perez DC14-7637 8/8/2016
Derek Falzoi

237 Whitmoor Terrace
Silver Spring, MD 20901
410-997-0395
Dfalzoi@airlandwater.com DC14-7746 12/8/2016

Derek R. Dauberman
202-577-5041 DC13-7320 11/7/2015

Dhanushka Gamage DC13-5304 12/24/2015

Dharam Kissoondath

4445 Swindon Terrace
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
240-305-8933
coolieboy31@aol.com DC13-3641 8/9/2015

Douglas W. Jenkins

8514 Salem Way

Bethesda, MD 20814
eastcoastbuildingconsultants@comcast.net
301-980-8090 DC15-7798 1/23/2017

Duane A. Sewell

1225 16th Street, NE A
Washington, D.C. 20002
202-399-5511
service@dmvprofession.com DC14-7443 2/4/2016

Edward Beck, Jr.
P.O. Box 1557
Clinton, MD 20735
301-856-0340
eatamd@aol.com DC14-3163 11/4/2016
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Edward R. Rodriguez
4220 Winding Way
Westminster, MD 21157
301-706-2279 DC15-3105 2/5/2017

Emmanuel E. Ebong
4839 12th Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20017
240-671-9983
eebong@kynoch.com DC14-5967 1/7/2016

Emmett K. Fiawoo DC13-3891 7/24/2015

Ernest Banks

P.O. Box 13932

Silver Spring, MD 20911
301-563-6380
mr-banks@pi-re.com DC13-7334 9/23/2015

Etido P Akpan

8318 Pigeon Fork Lane
Laurel, MD 20724
202-496-9320 DC14-7505 4/24/2016

Francis Y. Tchakounte
P.O. Box 2132

Silver Spring, MD 20915
240-533-5766
air.greenenv@gmail.com DC13-6146 3/18/2015

Garrett N. Kehler
13502 Wolfsville Road
Smithsburg, MD 21783
301-824-0120
gkehler@boggsenvironmental.com DC14-7407 5/9/2016

Gary J Lewis

200 Fairbrook Drive
Suite 201

Herndon, VA 20170
703-648-0822 DC14-7661 9/3/2016

Gary L. Urban DC14-3229 9/19/2016
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Gavin A. Kitchens

675 North Washington Street, STE 300
Alexandria, VA 22314

703-396-6730

gkitchens@apexcos.com DC14-7457 6/29/2016
Gordon P. Chapline DC13-7321 9/23/2015
Hal L. Smiler

611 Easley Street

Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-565-2620
hsmiler@yahoo.com DC14-7673 9/9/2016

Han Kwon

528 East Frederick Street
Dallastown, PA 17313
717-817-3914
derek.kwon09@gmail.com DC14-7453 12/2/2016

Harriet Kamendi

3920 Blackborn Lane #33
Burtonsville, MD 20866
info@kandih.com
240-565-8933 DC14-7655 4/30/2015

Hassan Adib-Samii

1010 Rockville Pike, STE 520
Rockville, MD 20852
301-512-0177
hsamii@2ets.com DC14-4317 9/22/2016

Helen C. Pappas DC13-6913 6/3/2015

Henry J. Cooper

1818 New York Avenue, STE 202
Washington, D.C. 20002
202-905-7700
contacts@bostonenvinc.com DC13-5352 8/26/2015

Indira S. Mendez

625 W Lynfield Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
240-353-2030 DC14-7061 10/17/2016
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Jack Geller

10905 Fox Sparrow Court
Fairfax, VA 22032
703-978-4683
gellerenvlabs@aol.com

DC14-7557

5/14/2016

Jacques Binong
5002 69th Avenue
Riverdale, MD 20737
240-667-2347
jakbinong@yahoo.fr

DC14-5943

3/13/2016

James Edwards

DC14-7599

6/13/2016

Jason M. Gauthier

6625 Selnick Drive, STE A
Elkridge, MD 21075
410-567-6948
jason.gauthier@tideh2o.net

DC14-6848

5/1/2016

Jason P. Edwards

DC13-7352

10/18/2015

Jeffre Powell

6234 Georgia Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20011
202-359-4540
j.powell@veteransets.com

DC14-7455

2/21/2016

Jeffrey M. Brown

1421 Clarkview Road, STE 100
Baltimore, MD 21209
443-433-1203

DC13-7408

11/22/2015

Jenna Burns

DC13-7322

11/26/2015

Jewel A. Howard
3826 Irongate Lane
Bowie, MD 20715
301-266-8629

DC14-6075

10/17/2016

Joanna Vivanco

14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100
Chantilly, VA, 20151

703-471-8400

DC14-7028

9/17/2016
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Joel Kissoondath
j_kissoondath@yahoo.com
410-412-4479

DC14-7450

2/28/2016

John B. Brown

4200 Wisconsin Avenue, NW #106-299
Washington, DC 20016

202-526-0028

desi40111@aol.com

DC14-7029

10/10/2016

John R. Voorhees

DC13-7239

6/10/2015

Jonathan S. Coale
936 Ridgebrook Road
Sparks, MD 21152

DC14-7483

11/14/2015

Joseph E. Orsulak

DC14-7629

10/6/2016

Julius N. Mbotiji

12609 Nichols Promise Drive
Bowie, MD 20720
240-604-6984
mbotiji@yahoo.com

DC14-7749

12/9/2016

Kemal F. Eralp

DC13-3548

6/13/2015

Kinte Thompson

3133 Jeffland Road

Windsor Mill, Md 21244
443-806-9402
kinte_thompson@yahoo.com

DC14-7030

8/10/2016
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Lasana M. Milton

DC13-6210

6/18/2015

Laurence T. Brand
410-997-0395

DC15-7810

1/30/2017

Leon Fridman

DC13-7265

5/29/2015

Louise H. Simpson

DC13-3345

5/22/2015

Mark G. Veckman
markgv@ceainc.com

DC14-3179

2/17/2016

Mark Connors

30 Knightsbridge Road, STE 520
Piscataway, NJ 08854
732-672-7519
mark.connors@aecom.com

DC15-7844

4/22/2017

Mary B. Frank

10646 Whiterock Court
Laurel, MD 20723
frogus819@gmail.com
240-375-5695

DC15-6293

2/4/2017

Michael Derdeyn

DC14-7638

10/17/2016

Neil Roseman

2905 Thornbrook Rd
Ellicott City, MD 21042
Neil@LeadProbe.com
410-591-4597

DC14-7449

2/19/2016

Nola Um Bayemake

1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW #1025
Washington, D.C. 20006
202-833-2020
nbayemake@verizon.net

DC14-5322

4/20/2016

Pamela C. Ansley

4110 East Way Highway
University Park, MD 10782
301-585-0977
canalyses@aol.com

DC15-2936

1/26/2017

Patrick Connor

DC15-7730

7/31/2015
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Phillip Lowe

8005 Exodus Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20882
301-646-0640
palowe@aol.com DC14-7743 1/20/2017

Quintin Satterfield

573 Lancaster Place,
Frederick, MD 21703
301-662-6565 DC15-3527 1/31/2017

Rafael E. Lopez

1010 Rockville Pike, STE 200
Rockville, MD 20852
301-838-2730
maxenv@msn.com DC14-2969 6/26/2016

Ramon Diaz

216 10th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
757-342-3934
jibijoa@hotmail.com DC14-4485 5/6/2016

Ray Goodwin

1005 Mountain Top Drive
Annapolis, MD 21409
410-757-6649
rgoodwin@arcenvironmental.com DC13-7319 9/19/2015

Richard Nystrom DC13-7406 12/24/2015

Robert Rosenstiel

216 Dawson Drive
Cockeysville, MD 21030
443-506-8870
brosenstiel@eaest.com DC14-7554 5/29/2016

Robert B. Lankford DC13-7416 12/19/2015

Robert S. Cienki

43045 John Mosby Highway
Chantilly, VA 20152
703-327-2900
rscienki@eccfirst.com DC13-6606 8/15/2015
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Robert F. Schoennagel
11424 Reisburg Lane
Marriettsville, MD 21104
443-742-1870
rivermosea@hotmail.com DC13-5982 10/18/2015

Rodney B. Barkley
3415 Shannon Drive
Baltimore, MD 21213
443-208-1716
rbarkley@arcenvironmental.com DC13-6908 8/15/2015

Ross B. Eagles DC14-6849 10/21/2016

Ryan M. McGrady
41 Poplar Street
Plains, PA 18705
570-760-4494
rmcgrady@quad3.com DC14-6171 1/8/2016

Scott E. Caldwell DC14-7595 6/5/2016

Shari L. Solomon

509B McCormick Drive, Ste Q
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
410-766-0222
solomon@ceiinc.com DC13-7241 10/8/2015

Simon P. Fortin DC15-7235 1/2/2017

Stephen W. Sybert

1421 Clarkview Road, #100
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-744-3180
ssybert@connorsolutions.com DC13-4526 9/22/2015

Steve J. Loney

6818 Piney Branch Road, NW
Washington, DC 20012
202-997-1783
ch4Lon@verizon.net DC15-6207 1/13/2017

Sylvan Bonsignore Burch DC13-7421 12/23/2015

Tessa M. Barth

1421 Clarkview Road, STE 100
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-382-9338
tbarth@connorsolutions.com DC13-5581 11/24/2015

Updated Monthly 10



For questions, please call

District of Certified Lead
Columbia Risk Assessors 202-478-2441
Government Updated
District Department 2-28-2015
of the Environment (DDOE)
DDOE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO: EXPIRATION DATE

Timothy Kenny

2018 E Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
908-872-0689
kenny@mabbett.com

DC14-7579

5/30/2016

Timothy D. Redmond

17 Edgemoor Road
Timonium, MD 21093-3402
410-818-4322
tredmond2@verizon.net

DC14-3830

5/30/2016

Total

100

DDOE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their presence on this list does not
represent a statement about the quality of their work. The most updated list is located at

www.ddoe.dc.qov/lead

Updated Monthly

11



